
Name of Lending Institution City Total Rank LSBL/TA LSBL/TBL LSBL$ (1000) LSBL#
Institution 
Asset Size Total Rank

SSBL$ 
(1000) SSBL# CRD/TA

             (1)             (2)                 (3)                  (4)                (5)  .(6)                  (7)                  (8)                   (9)                (10)

Bank of AZ NA               Phoenix            82.5 0.373 0.82 70,651         318            $100M-500M 87.5 5,977           143               0
Horizon Cmty Bk             Lake Havasu City   80.0 0.295 0.909 44,084         290            $100M-500M 95.0 5,829           174               0.002
Commerce Bk of AZ           Tucson             80.0 0.34 0.784 63,207         410            $100M-500M 87.5 5,028           198               0
Yuma Cmnty Bk               Yuma               77.5 0.511 0.935 37,883         163            <$100M    57.5 1,455           39                 0
Western NB                  Phoenix            77.5 0.427 0.673 75,027         219            $100M-500M 45.0 1,862           41                 0
Valley First Cmnty Bk       Scottsdale         75.0 0.6 0.875 40,298         154            <$100M    37.5 755              30                 0
Mesa Bk                     Mesa               75.0 0.303 0.715 67,869         292            $100M-500M 57.5 2,541           93                 0
First St Bk                 Flagstaff          72.5 0.31 1 30,242         214            <$100M    97.5 30,242         214               0
Country Bk                  Prescott           72.5 0.287 0.972 34,001         207            $100M-500M 80.0 2,909           91                 0
Camelback Cmnty Bk          Phoenix            70.0 0.462 0.658 41,066         174            <$100M    47.5 1,382           49                 0
Southern Arizona Cmnty Bk   Tucson             70.0 0.412 0.705 37,830         203            <$100M    67.5 2,265           65                 0
Sunrise Bk Arizona          Phoenix            70.0 0.39 0.643 43,023         209            $100M-500M 25.0 380              31                 0
1st Bk Yuma                 Yuma               70.0 0.31 0.672 35,266         593,145     $100M-500M 72.5 3,071           67                 0
Bank of Tucson              Tucson             70.0 0.329 0.581 59,969         346            $100M-500M 67.5 3,191           107               0
Mohave St Bk                Lake Havasu City   67.5 0.209 0.529 72,011         609            $100M-500M 95.0 10,070         346               0
Desert Hills Bk             Phoenix            67.5 0.156 0.629 75,913         349            $100M-500M 60.0 3,683           108               0
Summit Bk                   Prescott           65.0 0.372 0.9 25,916         134            <$100M    62.5 1,622           48                 0
Foothills Bk                Yuma               65.0 0.258 0.757 31,292         210            $100M-500M 87.5 3,869           124               0
Alliance Bk of AZ           Phoenix            65.0 0.191 0.433 144,521        653            $500M-$1B 72.5 10,098         229               0.001
National Bk of AZ           Tucson             65.0 0.147 0.409 805,928        5,001         $1B-$10B  67.5 43,507         1,713            0
Mission Bk                  Kingman            62.5 0.337 0.898 23,951         148            <$100M    67.5 1,778           59                 0
Arrowhead Cmnty Bk          Glendale           62.5 0.365 0.814 30,929         138            <$100M    60.0 1,565           48                 0
BNC NB                      Phoenix            62.5 0.122 0.338 76,298         771            $500M-$1B 77.5 8,101           470               0
Premier CMRL Bk AZ NA       Mesa               60.0 0.584 1 8,066           14              <$100M    25.0 169              3                   0
Arizona Bk & TR             Chandler           60.0 0.204 0.498 48,313         294            $100M-500M 70.0 3,090           127               0.001
Community Bk AZ             Glendale           57.5 0.245 0.869 21,918         170            <$100M    72.5 1,906           72                 0
Union Bk Arizona NA         Gilbert            57.5 0.197 0.729 29,073         202            $100M-500M 82.5 3,137           112               0
Meridian Bank NA            Wickenburg         57.5 0.049 0.118 101,885        791            $1B-$10B  57.5 8,133           415               0
Credicard NB                Tucson             55.0 0.014 1 202              1,107         <$100M    70.0 202              1,107            0.768
Copper Star Bk              Scottsdale         55.0 0.186 0.514 43,685         201            $100M-500M 45.0 1,850           73                 0
First NB of AZ              Scottsdale         55.0 0.052 0.198 144,651        692            $1B-$10B  52.5 7,268           165               0
Asian Bk Arizona            Phoenix            52.5 0.43 0.698 9,821           31              <$100M    47.5 426              9                   0
Canyon Cmnty Bk NA          Tucson             52.5 0.284 0.665 25,205         163            <$100M    60.0 1,410           73                 0.002
Sonoran Bk NA               Phoenix            50.0 0.357 0.888 7,836           29              <$100M    27.5 205              6                   0
Gold Canyon Bk              Gold Canyon        47.5 0.217 0.916 4,819           25              <$100M    45.0 260              10                 0
Biltmore Bk of Arizona      Phoenix            47.5 0.16 0.434 37,319         158            $100M-500M 57.5 2,637           65                 0
Goldwater Bk NA             Scottsdale         40.0 0.104 1 2,862           6                <$100M    10.0 -               -                0
Pinnacle Bk                 Scottsdale         40.0 0.211 0.492 11,048         35              <$100M    37.5 546              10                 0
Parkway Bk AZ               Cave Creek         40.0 0.131 0.724 10,182         36              <$100M    22.5 250              12                 0
Heritage Bk NA              Phoenix            40.0 0.135 0.447 20,192         158            $100M-500M 72.5 2,783           105               0
Towne Bk of AZ             Mesa               37.5 0.123 0.558 23,663         95              $100M-500M 35.0 1,093           24                 0
Harris Bk NA                Scottsdale         37.5 0.057 0.379 26,436         190            $100M-500M 52.5 2,128           96                 0
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Table 3A Expanded. Small Business Lending Institutions in Arizona Using Call Report Data, June 2007

Small Business Lending (<$1M) Micro Business Lending (<$100k)

Republic bank AZ NA           Phoenix            32.5 0.01 1 100              1                <$100M    40.0 100              1                   0
Stearns Bk Arizona NA       Scottsdale         27.5 0.076 0.313 14,604         79              $100M-500M 37.5 1,209           26                 0
Umb Bk AZ NA                Phoenix            25.0 0.131 0.148 3,405           36              <$100M    42.5 458              25                 0
Bank USA NA                 Phoenix            25.0 0.077 0.309 10,196         39              $100M-500M 15.0 257              9                   0
SunBank NA                  Phoenix            22.5 0.087 0.576 917              1                <$100M    10.0 -               -                0
Legacy Bk                   Scottsdale         22.5 0.053 0.334 9,655           32              $100M-500M 20.0 317              9                   0
Choice Bk                   Scottsdale         22.5 0.034 0.532 6,938           28              $100M-500M 32.5 419              8                   0
West Valley Nat Bk          Avondale           12.5 0.035 0.369 898              7                <$100M    42.5 222              4                   0
First Arizona Savings  A FSB Scottsdale         10.0 0 0 -               -             $100M-500M 17.5 -               -                0
Bank 1440                   Peoria             NR 0    .   -               -             <$100M    NR -               -                0
TCF NB AZ                   Mesa               NR 0    .   -               -             <$100M    NR -               -                0
Nordstrom FSB               Scottsdale         NR 0    .   -               -             $100M-500M NR -               -                0.546

Note: NR = not ranked
Source: U.S. Small Business Administration, Office of Advocacy, from Call Reports collected by the Federal Reserve Board.

Page 2 of 2
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First St Bk                 Flagstaff          97.5 0.31 1 30,242            214              <$100M    72.5 30,242            214            0
Horizon Cmty Bk             Lake Havasu City 95.0 0.039 0.12 5,829              174              $100M-500M 80.0 44,084            290            0.002
Mohave St Bk                Lake Havasu City 95.0 0.029 0.074 10,070            346              $100M-500M 67.5 72,011            609            0
Foothills Bk                Yuma               87.5 0.032 0.094 3,869              124              $100M-500M 65.0 31,292            210            0
Commerce Bk of AZ           Tucson             87.5 0.027 0.062 5,028              198              $100M-500M 80.0 63,207            410            0
Bank of AZ NA               Phoenix            87.5 0.032 0.069 5,977              143              $100M-500M 82.5 70,651            318            0
Union Bk Arizona NA         Gilbert            82.5 0.021 0.079 3,137              112              $100M-500M 57.5 29,073            202            0
Country Bk                  Prescott           80.0 0.025 0.083 2,909              91                $100M-500M 72.5 34,001            207            0
BNC NB                      Phoenix            77.5 0.013 0.036 8,101              470              $500M-$1B 62.5 76,298            771            0
Community Bk AZ             Glendale           72.5 0.021 0.076 1,906              72                <$100M    57.5 21,918            170            0
1st Bk Yuma                 Yuma               72.5 0.027 0.059 3,071              67                $100M-500M 70.0 35,266            593,145     0
Heritage Bk NA              Phoenix            72.5 0.019 0.062 2,783              105              $100M-500M 40.0 20,192            158            0
Alliance Bk of AZ           Phoenix            72.5 0.013 0.03 10,098            229              $500M-$1B 65.0 144,521          653            0.001
Credicard NB                Tucson             70.0 0.014 1 202                 1,107           <$100M    55.0 202                 1,107         0.768
Arizona Bk & TR             Chandler           70.0 0.013 0.032 3,090              127              $100M-500M 60.0 48,313            294            0.001
Mission Bk                  Kingman            67.5 0.025 0.067 1,778              59                <$100M    62.5 23,951            148            0
Southern Arizona Cmnty Bk   Tucson             67.5 0.025 0.042 2,265              65                <$100M    70.0 37,830            203            0
Bank of Tucson              Tucson             67.5 0.018 0.031 3,191              107              $100M-500M 70.0 59,969            346            0
National Bk of AZ           Tucson             67.5 0.008 0.022 43,507            1,713           $1B-$10B  65.0 805,928          5,001         0
Summit Bk                   Prescott           62.5 0.023 0.056 1,622              48                <$100M    65.0 25,916            134            0
Arrowhead Cmnty Bk          Glendale           60.0 0.018 0.041 1,565              48                <$100M    62.5 30,929            138            0
Canyon Cmnty Bk NA          Tucson             60.0 0.016 0.037 1,410              73                <$100M    52.5 25,205            163            0.002
Desert Hills Bk             Phoenix            60.0 0.008 0.03 3,683              108              $100M-500M 67.5 75,913            349            0
Yuma Cmnty Bk               Yuma               57.5 0.02 0.036 1,455              39                <$100M    77.5 37,883            163            0
Mesa Bk                     Mesa               57.5 0.011 0.027 2,541              93                $100M-500M 75.0 67,869            292            0
Biltmore Bk of Arizona      Phoenix            57.5 0.011 0.031 2,637              65                $100M-500M 47.5 37,319            158            0
Meridian Bank NA            Wickenburg         57.5 0.004 0.009 8,133              415              $1B-$10B  57.5 101,885          791            0
Harris Bk NA                Scottsdale         52.5 0.005 0.03 2,128              96                $100M-500M 37.5 26,436            190            0
First NB of AZ              Scottsdale         52.5 0.003 0.01 7,268              165              $1B-$10B  55.0 144,651          692            0
Asian Bk Arizona            Phoenix            47.5 0.019 0.03 426                 9                  <$100M    52.5 9,821              31              0
Camelback Cmnty Bk          Phoenix            47.5 0.016 0.022 1,382              49                <$100M    70.0 41,066            174            0
Gold Canyon Bk              Gold Canyon       45.0 0.012 0.049 260                 10                <$100M    47.5 4,819              25              0
Western NB                  Phoenix            45.0 0.011 0.017 1,862              41                $100M-500M 77.5 75,027            219            0
Copper Star Bk              Scottsdale         45.0 0.008 0.022 1,850              73                $100M-500M 55.0 43,685            201            0
West Valley Nat Bk          Avondale           42.5 0.009 0.091 222                 4                  <$100M    12.5 898                 7                0
UMB Bk AZ NA                Phoenix            42.5 0.018 0.02 458                 25                <$100M    25.0 3,405              36              0
Republic bank AZ NA           Phoenix            40.0 0.01 1 100                 1                  <$100M    32.5 100                 1                0
Pinnacle Bk                 Scottsdale         37.5 0.01 0.024 546                 10                <$100M    40.0 11,048            35              0
Valley First Cmnty Bk       Scottsdale         37.5 0.011 0.016 755                 30                <$100M    75.0 40,298            154            0
Stearns Bk Arizona NA       Scottsdale         37.5 0.006 0.026 1,209              26                $100M-500M 27.5 14,604            79              0

Table 3B Expanded. Small Business Lending Institutions in Arizona Using Call Report Data, June 2007

Micro Business Lending (<$100k) Small Business Lending (<$1M)
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Table 3B Expanded. Small Business Lending Institutions in Arizona Using Call Report Data, June 2007

Micro Business Lending (<$100k) Small Business Lending (<$1M)

Towne Bk of AZ             Mesa               35.0 0.006 0.026 1,093              24                $100M-500M 37.5 23,663            95              0
Choice Bk                   Scottsdale         32.5 0.002 0.032 419                 8                  $100M-500M 22.5 6,938              28              0
Sonoran Bk NA               Phoenix            27.5 0.009 0.023 205                 6                  <$100M    50.0 7,836              29              0
Premier CMRL Bk AZ NA       Mesa               25.0 0.012 0.021 169                 3                  <$100M    60.0 8,066              14              0
Sunrise Bk Arizona          Phoenix            25.0 0.003 0.006 380                 31                $100M-500M 70.0 43,023            209            0
Parkway Bk AZ               Cave Creek         22.5 0.003 0.018 250                 12                <$100M    40.0 10,182            36              0
Legacy Bk                   Scottsdale         20.0 0.002 0.011 317                 9                  $100M-500M 22.5 9,655              32              0
First Arizona Savings  A FSB Scottsdale         17.5 0 0 -                  -               $100M-500M 10.0 -                  -             0
Bank USA NA                 Phoenix            15.0 0.002 0.008 257                 9                  $100M-500M 25.0 10,196            39              0
Sunbank NA                  Phoenix            10.0 0 0 -                  -               <$100M    22.5 917                 1                0
Goldwater Bk NA             Scottsdale         10.0 0 0 -                  -               <$100M    40.0 2,862              6                0
Bank 1440                   Peoria             NR 0    .   -                  -               <$100M    NR -                  -             0
TCF NB AZ                   Mesa               NR 0    .   -                  -               <$100M    NR -                  -             0
Nordstrom FSB               Scottsdale         NR 0    .   -                  -               $100M-500M NR -                  -             0.546

Note: NR = not ranked
Source: U.S. Small Business Administration, Office of Advocacy, from Call Reports collected by the Federal Reserve Board.
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